

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Diamond B Technology Solutions, LLC (LR- x^{\otimes} Technology) Announces Strategic Technology Affiliation to Enhance LR- x^{\otimes} Technology Application

Billings, MT, Wednesday, August 7, 2018 – Today, Diamond B Technology Solutions, LLC (LR-x® Technology) announced a strategic affiliation with Sierra Wireless® in conjunction with AVI Systems to provide the MG90 as an added solution to the LR-x® application utilizing its FirstNet capabilities for secure and prioritized communication for iPads and weather sensors. LR-x® is a cloud based, easy to use, real time technology for heightened situational awareness of chemical spills, CBRN threat, airborne hazard events, and wildfire management. First response decisions can be made using 3D Wind Field and ALOHA model results in under 5 minutes by use of a mobile device or tablet. LR-x® is based on patented technology developed and licensed exclusively to Diamond B Technology Services by the U.S. Army Research Laboratory under U.S. Patent 9,911,303 issued March 6, 2018.

The Sierra Wireless® AirLink® MG90 Vehicle Router is FirstNet Ready certified device that supports multi-network connectivity and uninterrupted operation in harsh vehicle environments. The modular radio design allows users to upgrade, add or switch to choice of supported WAN, minimizes costs by consolidating traffic over preferred network connections, and simplifies management and maintenance of mobile assets and mission critical applications.

Diamond B Technology Solutions, LLC looks forward to the utilization of AirLink $^{\$}$ MG90 (and MP70 respectively) in their LR-x $^{\$}$ application.

About Diamond B Technology Solutions, LLC

Diamond B Technology Solutions (DBTS) is the technology arm of parent company Diamond B Companies Inc., a multidimensional company with business ventures throughout the United States and Canada. A leader in technology and logistic solutions, they are uniquely qualified to partner in the development, implementation, and support of operational solutions.

As a go-to technology partner, DBTS has been utilized as a primary contractor on projects to source and coordinate technology service and systems providers, provide overall IT support for single and multi-location facilities, as well as provide sourcing and procurement services for hardware and equipment. Learn more at www.diamondbts.com.

About Sierra Wireless®

Sierra Wireless® is uniquely positioned to provide customers with the products, services and solutions they need to solve problems in new ways and develop new market opportunities. As the IoT grows the vision remains the same: to empower businesses to reimagine their future in the connected world enabling them to transform and thrive in the connected economy. Sierra Wireless® is excited by what the future holds and their role in accelerating business transformation for not just businesses but for entire industries. Learn more at www.sierrawireless.com.

Contact:

Diamond B Technology Solutions, LLC

LR-x® Technology

Jennifer Ullman, Marketing Coordinator 855-524-7233 jennifer@diamondbts.com

Sierra Wireless®

MG90 Multi-Network Vehicle Router MP70-High Performance FirstNet Gateway Emily Campbell, Channel Business Manager 317-345-7553 ECampbell@sierrawireless.com



